

CS DJ 788/18
AMAN TANEJA Vs. ALKA BATRA

07.06.2023

Present: Plaintiff and Sh G L Taneja (father of plaintiff) with
Sh Vineet Mehta, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Adjournment sought to address arguments on
application u/s 151 CPC. Allowed.

Put up for arguments on aforesaid application as
well as for PE on **17.08.2023**.

Interim Order to continue till NDOH.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/07.06.2023