

07.12.2023

Present: Sh. Vineet Mehta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along
with plaintiff in person.

Attorney of the defendant in person.

Attorney of the defendant states that she would be
able to do admission/denial of documents only in presence of her
counsel.

Heard.

Put up the case for admission/denial of documents as
well as for PE, on 24.02.2024.

Interim order to continue till NDOH.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/07.12.2023