

CS DJ 788/18
AMAN TANEJA Vs. ALKA BATRA

05.10.24

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Shivam Kumar Raheja, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
defendant, through VC.

It is submitted by Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant
that today the counsel for defendant is not available on account
of illness of his mother. Adjournment sought. Not opposed.

Put up the case for remaining cross examination of
PW1 as well as for arguments on interim application, for
13.01.2025.

Interim order to continue till NDOH.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/05.10.24.