

15 CS DJ 788/18
AMAN TANEJA Vs. ALKA BATRA

13.01.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Bhaskar Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
through VC along with Ms. Vishaka Gupta.

Today, the case is fixed for remaining cross-examination of PW1 as well as for arguments on the interim application.

At this stage, an application is being filed on behalf of the defendant under Section 33 and Section 35 of Indian Stamp Act on behalf of the defendant. Copy is supplied to the counsel for the plaintiff. Let reply, if any, be filed to the present application on behalf of the plaintiff with advance copy to the counsel of the defendant and arguments on this application on **07.04.2025**.

Interim order, if any to continue till the NDOH.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/13.01.2025