

07.04.2025

Present: Ms. Khushboo Jindal, Ld. Proxy counsel for the
plaintiff.
Sh. Bhaskar Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for defendant through
V.C.

Today, the case is fixed for arguments on the
application under Section 33 and Section 35 of Indian Stamp Act
filed on behalf of defendant.

Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff states that main counsel
will be available at 12:30 P.M. However, it is submitted by Ld.
Counsel for the defendant that at that time, he will not be able to
appear being busy at Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Heard.

In these circumstances, last and final opportunity is
granted to both the parties to address arguments on the aforesaid
application, on 14.07.2025.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/07.04.2025