

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.

Present: Sh. Anuj Jain and Sh SL Juneja, Ld. Counsel for
plaintiff
Sh. Bhaskar Tiwari and Sh. Shivam K Rajeja, Ld.
Counsel for defendant (through VC).

1. It is informed by the Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that he will be moving an application for clarification of order dt. 17.11.2025. Two week time is granted to move an appropriate application with an advance copy to the opposite party.

2. **Interim order to continue till NDOH.**

3. To come up on **04.05.2026**

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi-14.03.2026